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Stadtmeisterschaft 2025

Firmen

1. BSG Groz-Beckert 432

Achim Ganter 145

Rui-Manuel Pereira-Azevedo 144

Julia Kromer 143

Gerd Grumbach 137

2. MTA 1 426

Vedat Yildirim 143

Uwe Renz 142

Dieter Barth 141

Stefanie Bleibler 138

3. Otto Bitzer 1 417

Uwe Thomer 144

Jens Wilberg 138

Jens Römer 135

Simone Krimmel 131

4. Bizerba 2 415

Matthias Kästle 143

Fabian Schneider 141

Sebastian Sauter 131

Alexander Plocher 123

5. GB senSAPtionell 1 412

Tim Quarleiter 138

Markus  Wagner 138

Maxinilian Schäfer 136

Jens Röttger 102

6. Maler Krimmel 2 410

Marcel Vollmer 144

Simone Krimmel 136

Jürgen Scheffler 130

Jeffry Schweizer 123

7. ASW 1 409

Daniel Conrad 140

Jochen Müller 135

Adrian Müller 134

Dominik Petrovic 129

8. GB Werkfeuerwehr 1 409
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Rui Azevedo 141

Michael Neuburger 138

Kevin Sieber 130

Christoph Gerstenecker 125

9. MTA 2 409

Philipp Bleibler 142

Andreas Mehlhaf 139

Sinisa Stanojevic 128

Norbert Friedrich 125

10. GB senSAPtionell 2 406

Marcus Löffler 139

Davide Schairer 134

Matthias Keck 133

Fabian Brzesina 127

11. Brunner Grabmale 403

Mario Schulzensohn 135

Kevin Brunner 134

Tanja Brunner 134

Anita Schulzensohn 133

12. Deutsche Bank1 400

Markus Meinel 139

Ann-Kathrin Wißmann 138

Armin Wißmann 123

13. Groz-Beckert One Hit 399

Christoph Weber 135

Frank Endriss 133

Frank Falk 131

Wladislaw Chrameew 122

14. KERN Sports Team 398

Markus Reinke 134

Roswitha Komrowski 134

Marcel Turino 130

Sandra Turino 116

15. Deutsche Bank 3 397

Jens Bitzer 143

Jörg Bitzer 127

Stefan Müller 127

Sonnvill Bitzer 119
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16. Spedition Alber 396

Leopold Alber 139

Fobias Scheider 135

Stefan Alber 122

Rolf Bopp 122

17. Gühring 1 395

Aaron Ludwig 144

Rouven Geisser 126

Jakob Lebherz 125

Lasse Ludwig 124

18. Maag Holzbau 1 394

Dominik Singer 140

Manuel Maag 129

Manuel Haag 125

Dominik Thiel 123

19. Otto Bitzer 2 394

Christian Fix 135

Stefan Joneitis 131

Harald Lehmann 128

Ralf Schairer 120

20. ASW 2 392

Magdalena Conzelmann 138

Harald Grandits 130

Musa Elmadi 124

Steffen Höller 119

21. Maag Holzbau 2 391

Alexander Bitzer 132

Nils Silskie 130

Sebastian Rominger 129

Andi Teromale 119

22. GB Werkfeuerwehr 2 390

David Sauter 134

Julian Fritz 131

Calvin Nemes 125

Sascha Mayer 114

23. GB Endmontage 390

Daniel Martin 136

Patrik Stroppel 134
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Marco Kromer 120

Daniel Seid 119

24. Maler Krimmel 1 387

Claus-Peter Krimmel 138

Jakob Valaev 126

Andreas Zaleck 123

Janine Hirschenauer 117

25. Raben Two 385

Marcel Schuh 133

Frank Schulz 130

Jannik Gaab 122

26. Bizerba 1 382

Sven Spindler 137

Frank Metzger 123

Simona Vavrova 122

Friedrich Ries 101

27. Deutsche Bank 2 379

Michael Heim 133

Uschi Heim 131

Dieter Wagner 115

Sebastian Hetsch 104

28. Maag Holzbau 3 369

Mika Ivkovic 131

Oliver Rose 126

Mika Damzok 112

Tim Puder 110

29. Raben One 353

Andreas Bäuml 132

Maria Klein 114

Heiko Hartmann 107

Eva Fecht 94

30. Deutsche Bank 4 344

Manuel Lebherz 129

Michael Lebherz 113

Michael Hetsch 102
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Vereine / Kameradschaften

1. Halsbeisser 399 418

Christian Pataki 143

Fabian Heim 138

Simon Beck 137

Reiner Haug 119

2. Halsbeisser 431 417

Alexander Rau 142

Christoph Stauß 140

Aliaslan Budak 135

Satilmis Ceylan 118

3. Dinamo Tressen 417

Marcel Vollmer 144

Benjamin Freiberg 139

Joachim Funkenweh 134

Manuel Häusler 128

4. TCE 2 414

Axel Bystrzinski 141

Markus Päsch 138

Kai Schulz 135

Thomas Beck 125

5. TSV Schwimmen 1 413

Janine Heinzelmann 140

Reinhard Weßner 138

Michael Widmer 135

Piotr Zamorski 127

6. Vier Schuss zu Viel 408

Paolo Celano 140

Giuseppe Rizzo 138

Gianluca Monticciolo 130

Claudia Schuhmann 128

7. Familie Eggert 402

Steffen Eggert 140

Andreas Beuter 137

Sven Ohngemach 125

Jennifer Beuter 122

8. Die Fanatischen Vier 402



Schützengesellschaft Ebingen 1556 e.V.
Stadtmeisterschaft 2025

Markus Schmid 138

Miletic Zdravko 133

Jens Arnold 131

Martina Lazar 129

9. TCE 3 400

Thomas Sitsch 139

Hans-Peter Neusch 131

Alexander Schön 130

Harald Gernheuser 124

10. TSV Schwimmen 2 399

Jana Mauz 140

Marko Duric 138

Marija Duric 121

Paul Tamplon 117

11. TCE 1 398

Dominik Singer 139

Stefan Maier 131

Klaus Christian 128

Volker Singer 111

12. Croatia Boys 396

Ljeskovan Daniel 134

Damir Ljeskovan 133

Ljeskovan Marcel 129

Sikljan Dalibor 108

13. Maiwanderer 389

Sandra Heinemann 133

Michael Heinemann 129

Elke Haselmaier 127

Klaus-Dieter Oehrle 126

14. DJK-Sportgemeinschaft Ebingen2 386

Matthias Klink 131

Jürgen Langenkämper 130

Langenkämper   Lena 125

Helmut Eberhardt 85

15. TSV Ebingen AH1 382

Giulio Strarace 136

Martin Weiß 124

Thomas Heckendorf 122
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Franz Kupresakovic 112

16. TSV Ebingen AH2 380

Slava ? 134

Kai Müller 126

Iliija Kosic 120

Dominik Vitall 108

17. DJK-Sportgemeinschaft Ebingen1 380

Jonas Wenzler 141

Langenkämper Lena 125

Juergen Wenzler 114

Anne Schwab 99

18. Schuppen-Hengste 378

Claus-Peter Krimmel 137

Jeffrey Schweizer 124

Elmar Mauthe 117

Dietmar Mauthe 116

19. FFN-Buaba 374

Alexander Abt 128

Martin Jannack 123

Jannik Herre 123

Lukas Schmitz 76

20. TSV Ebingen AH3 372

Marcello Bardi 128

HP Müller 123

Martin Hoffmann 121

Sükrü Gürfild 120

21. Volltreffer 369

Wolfgang Schick 128

Petra Link 122

Jürgen Entreß 119

Eberhard Reide 104



Schützengesellschaft Ebingen 1556 e.V.
Stadtmeisterschaft 2025

Damen-Mannschaften

1. ASW Damen 417

Leonie Friedrich 141

Fabienne Alber 140

Claudia Kranke 136

Hanna Schairer 128

2. Amazonen am Abzug 410

Simone Leitermann 139

Hanna Laib 137

Vanessa Bitzer 134

Carina Weißmann 133

3. MTA Damen 409

Göher Yildirim 140

Angelique Beck 135

Eugenie Mehlhaf 134

Marianne Härtwig 110

4. FFN-Mädle 383

Jaqueline Schley 132

Isabel Mück 126

Anja Jannack 125

Laura Wittner 99
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Männer

1. Achim Ganter BSG Groz-Beckert 48 49 48 145

2. Rui-Manuel Pereira-Azeve... BSG Groz-Beckert 47 48 49 144

3. Marcel Vollmer Maler Krimmel 2 48 49 47 144

4. Aaron Ludwig Gühring 1 48 49 47 144

5. Uwe Thomer Otto Bitzer 1 49 48 47 144

6. Marcel Vollmer Dinamo Tressen 49 48 47 144

7. Jens Bitzer Deutsche Bank 3 47 47 49 143

8. Vedat Yildirim MTA 1 49 47 47 143

9. Matthias Kästle Bizerba 2 49 49 45 143

10. Christian Pataki Halsbeisser 399 50 49 44 143

11. Uwe Renz MTA 1 46 47 49 142

12. Philipp Bleibler MTA 2 46 48 48 142

13. Alexander Rau Halsbeisser 431 50 46 46 142

14. Fabian Schneider Bizerba 2 46 47 48 141

15. Dieter Barth MTA 1 45 49 47 141

16. Axel Bystrzinski TCE 2 46 48 47 141

17. Jonas Wenzler DJK-Sportgemeinschaft E... 47 47 47 141

18. Rui Azevedo GB Werkfeuerwehr 1 48 47 46 141

19. Daniel Conrad ASW 1 45 47 48 140

20. Dominik Singer Maag Holzbau 1 49 44 47 140

21. Paolo Celano Vier Schuss zu Viel 47 47 46 140

22. Steffen Eggert Familie Eggert 47 47 46 140

23. Christoph Stauß Halsbeisser 431 49 46 45 140

24. Leopold Alber Spedition Alber 44 46 49 139

25. Thomas Sitsch TCE 3 45 46 48 139

26. Markus Meinel Deutsche Bank1 47 46 46 139

27. Dominik Singer TCE 1 49 44 46 139

28. Benjamin Freiberg Dinamo Tressen 47 47 45 139

29. Andreas Mehlhaf MTA 2 49 45 45 139

30. Marcus Löffler GB senSAPtionell 2 47 49 43 139

31. Markus Päsch TCE 2 43 47 48 138

32. Claus-Peter Krimmel Maler Krimmel 1 44 46 48 138

33. Markus  Wagner GB senSAPtionell 1 46 44 48 138

34. Jens Wilberg Otto Bitzer 1 46 45 47 138

35. Giuseppe Rizzo Vier Schuss zu Viel 46 45 47 138

36. Tim Quarleiter GB senSAPtionell 1 46 45 47 138

37. Markus Schmid Die Fanatischen Vier 47 44 47 138

38. Michael Neuburger GB Werkfeuerwehr 1 45 47 46 138
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39. Marko Duric TSV Schwimmen 2 46 47 45 138

40. Fabian Heim Halsbeisser 399 47 46 45 138

41. Reinhard Weßner TSV Schwimmen 1 48 46 44 138

42. Gerd Grumbach BSG Groz-Beckert 44 44 49 137

43. Simon Beck Halsbeisser 399 45 45 47 137

44. Claus-Peter Krimmel Schuppen-Hengste 44 48 45 137

45. Sven Spindler Bizerba 1 46 46 45 137

46. Andreas Beuter Familie Eggert 45 48 44 137

47. Giulio Strarace TSV Ebingen AH1 43 46 47 136

48. Maxinilian Schäfer GB senSAPtionell 1 47 42 47 136

49. Simone Krimmel Maler Krimmel 2 44 46 46 136

50. Daniel Martin GB Endmontage 44 46 46 136

51. Christian Fix Otto Bitzer 2 41 46 48 135

52. Aliaslan Budak Halsbeisser 431 42 45 48 135

53. Christoph Weber Groz-Beckert One Hit 44 45 46 135

54. Fobias Scheider Spedition Alber 47 42 46 135

55. Kai Schulz TCE 2 43 47 45 135

56. Jens Römer Otto Bitzer 1 44 46 45 135

57. Mario Schulzensohn Brunner Grabmale 45 45 45 135

58. Jochen Müller ASW 1 43 48 44 135

59. Michael Widmer TSV Schwimmen 1 46 45 44 135

60. Patrik Stroppel GB Endmontage 44 43 47 134

61. Slava ? TSV Ebingen AH2 44 44 46 134

62. Davide Schairer GB senSAPtionell 2 43 46 45 134

63. Ljeskovan Daniel Croatia Boys 45 45 44 134

64. Kevin Brunner Brunner Grabmale 44 47 43 134

65. Adrian Müller ASW 1 46 45 43 134

66. David Sauter GB Werkfeuerwehr 2 46 46 42 134

67. Joachim Funkenweh Dinamo Tressen 48 44 42 134

68. Markus Reinke KERN Sports Team 46 47 41 134

69. Matthias Keck GB senSAPtionell 2 41 46 46 133

70. Michael Heim Deutsche Bank 2 44 43 46 133

71. Marcel Schuh Raben Two 44 44 45 133

72. Miletic Zdravko Die Fanatischen Vier 46 43 44 133

73. Frank Endriss Groz-Beckert One Hit 47 43 43 133

74. Damir Ljeskovan Croatia Boys 47 44 42 133

75. Andreas Bäuml Raben One 44 43 45 132

76. Alexander Bitzer Maag Holzbau 2 45 45 42 132

77. Jens Arnold Die Fanatischen Vier 42 43 46 131

78. Mika Ivkovic Maag Holzbau 3 45 41 45 131
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79. Matthias Klink DJK-Sportgemeinschaft E... 42 45 44 131

80. Julian Fritz GB Werkfeuerwehr 2 43 44 44 131

81. Sebastian Sauter Bizerba 2 44 43 44 131

82. Stefan Maier TCE 1 46 41 44 131

83. Stefan Joneitis Otto Bitzer 2 45 43 43 131

84. Hans-Peter Neusch TCE 3 43 47 41 131

85. Frank Falk Groz-Beckert One Hit 45 45 41 131

86. Jürgen Langenkämper DJK-Sportgemeinschaft E... 42 43 45 130

87. Alexander Schön TCE 3 43 43 44 130

88. Jürgen Scheffler Maler Krimmel 2 44 42 44 130

89. Gianluca Monticciolo Vier Schuss zu Viel 45 41 44 130

90. Nils Silskie Maag Holzbau 2 43 44 43 130

91. Kevin Sieber GB Werkfeuerwehr 1 42 46 42 130

92. Marcel Turino KERN Sports Team 42 46 42 130

93. Frank Schulz Raben Two 44 44 42 130

94. Harald Grandits ASW 2 44 45 41 130

95. Sebastian Rominger Maag Holzbau 2 41 44 44 129

96. Michael Heinemann Maiwanderer 42 44 43 129

97. Manuel Maag Maag Holzbau 1 41 46 42 129

98. Manuel Lebherz Deutsche Bank 4 43 45 41 129

99. Dominik Petrovic ASW 1 43 46 40 129

100. Ljeskovan Marcel Croatia Boys 45 45 39 129

101. Alexander Abt FFN-Buaba 42 38 48 128

102. Marcello Bardi TSV Ebingen AH3 38 43 47 128

103. Harald Lehmann Otto Bitzer 2 42 42 44 128

104. Klaus Christian TCE 1 43 43 42 128

105. Wolfgang Schick Volltreffer 44 42 42 128

106. Manuel Häusler Dinamo Tressen 43 44 41 128

107. Jörg Bitzer Deutsche Bank 3 41 43 43 127

108. Piotr Zamorski TSV Schwimmen 1 42 43 42 127

109. Fabian Brzesina GB senSAPtionell 2 43 44 40 127

110. Klaus-Dieter Oehrle Maiwanderer 40 40 46 126

111. Jakob Valaev Maler Krimmel 1 43 40 43 126

112. Rouven Geisser Gühring 1 44 40 42 126

113. Kai Müller TSV Ebingen AH2 42 44 40 126

114. Manuel Haag Maag Holzbau 1 39 40 46 125

115. Norbert Friedrich MTA 2 42 39 44 125

116. Langenkämper   Lena DJK-Sportgemeinschaft E... 40 42 43 125

117. Jakob Lebherz Gühring 1 41 42 42 125

118. Christoph Gerstenecker GB Werkfeuerwehr 1 42 41 42 125
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119. Sven Ohngemach Familie Eggert 44 39 42 125

120. Calvin Nemes GB Werkfeuerwehr 2 43 43 39 125

121. Thomas Beck TCE 2 44 42 39 125

122. Jeffrey Schweizer Schuppen-Hengste 40 41 43 124

123. Musa Elmadi ASW 2 42 39 43 124

124. Lasse Ludwig Gühring 1 42 42 40 124

125. Harald Gernheuser TCE 3 39 46 39 124

126. Martin Weiß TSV Ebingen AH1 39 46 39 124

127. Jeffry Schweizer Maler Krimmel 2 39 39 45 123

128. Armin Wißmann Deutsche Bank1 43 37 43 123

129. Jannik Herre FFN-Buaba 38 43 42 123

130. Dominik Thiel Maag Holzbau 1 41 41 41 123

131. HP Müller TSV Ebingen AH3 39 44 40 123

132. Martin Jannack FFN-Buaba 42 42 39 123

133. Andreas Zaleck Maler Krimmel 1 43 41 39 123

134. Frank Metzger Bizerba 1 43 41 39 123

135. Alexander Plocher Bizerba 2 44 40 39 123

136. Stefan Alber Spedition Alber 39 42 41 122

137. Jannik Gaab Raben Two 41 40 41 122

138. Wladislaw Chrameew Groz-Beckert One Hit 38 44 40 122

139. Rolf Bopp Spedition Alber 41 41 40 122

140. Thomas Heckendorf TSV Ebingen AH1 42 42 38 122

141. Martin Hoffmann TSV Ebingen AH3 41 39 41 121

142. Sükrü Gürfild TSV Ebingen AH3 41 38 41 120

143. Iliija Kosic TSV Ebingen AH2 44 35 41 120

144. Ralf Schairer Otto Bitzer 2 37 43 40 120

145. Marco Kromer GB Endmontage 43 44 33 120

146. Andi Teromale Maag Holzbau 2 37 41 41 119

147. Steffen Höller ASW 2 39 39 41 119

148. Reiner Haug Halsbeisser 399 41 38 40 119

149. Daniel Seid GB Endmontage 38 42 39 119

150. Jürgen Entreß Volltreffer 41 39 39 119

151. Sonnvill Bitzer Deutsche Bank 3 42 42 35 119

152. Satilmis Ceylan Halsbeisser 431 44 38 36 118

153. Elmar Mauthe Schuppen-Hengste 39 38 40 117

154. Paul Tamplon TSV Schwimmen 2 42 41 34 117

155. Dietmar Mauthe Schuppen-Hengste 39 39 38 116

156. Dieter Wagner Deutsche Bank 2 39 36 40 115

157. Juergen Wenzler DJK-Sportgemeinschaft E... 36 41 37 114

158. Sascha Mayer GB Werkfeuerwehr 2 39 38 37 114
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159. Michael Lebherz Deutsche Bank 4 40 35 38 113

160. Franz Kupresakovic TSV Ebingen AH1 36 37 39 112

161. Mika Damzok Maag Holzbau 3 39 39 34 112

162. Volker Singer TCE 1 32 38 41 111

163. Tim Puder Maag Holzbau 3 36 37 37 110

164. Dominik Vitall TSV Ebingen AH2 38 32 38 108

165. Sikljan Dalibor Croatia Boys 34 44 30 108

166. Heiko Hartmann Raben One 36 34 37 107

167. Sebastian Hetsch Deutsche Bank 2 38 26 40 104

168. Eberhard Reide Volltreffer 37 34 33 104

169. Jens Röttger GB senSAPtionell 1 42 25 35 102

170. Michael Hetsch Deutsche Bank 4 34 35 33 102

171. Friedrich Ries Bizerba 1 33 29 39 101

172. Helmut Eberhardt DJK-Sportgemeinschaft E... 31 28 26 85

173. Lukas Schmitz FFN-Buaba 24 23 29 76
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Frauen

1. Julia Kromer BSG Groz-Beckert 46 49 48 143

2. Leonie Friedrich ASW Damen 47 47 47 141

3. Janine Heinzelmann TSV Schwimmen 1 46 46 48 140

4. Fabienne Alber ASW Damen 46 47 47 140

5. Jana Mauz TSV Schwimmen 2 47 47 46 140

6. Göher Yildirim MTA Damen 48 48 44 140

7. Simone Leitermann Amazonen am Abzug 46 46 47 139

8. Stefanie Bleibler MTA 1 44 47 47 138

9. Ann-Kathrin Wißmann Deutsche Bank1 45 46 47 138

10. Magdalena Conzelmann ASW 2 47 47 44 138

11. Hanna Laib Amazonen am Abzug 47 45 45 137

12. Claudia Kranke ASW Damen 48 43 45 136

13. Angelique Beck MTA Damen 42 47 46 135

14. Vanessa Bitzer Amazonen am Abzug 42 43 49 134

15. Tanja Brunner Brunner Grabmale 46 42 46 134

16. Eugenie Mehlhaf MTA Damen 46 43 45 134

17. Roswitha Komrowski KERN Sports Team 44 46 44 134

18. Anita Schulzensohn Brunner Grabmale 43 43 47 133

19. Carina Weißmann Amazonen am Abzug 45 43 45 133

20. Sandra Heinemann Maiwanderer 45 46 42 133

21. Jaqueline Schley FFN-Mädle 47 41 44 132

22. Simone Krimmel Otto Bitzer 1 43 44 44 131

23. Uschi Heim Deutsche Bank 2 43 48 40 131

24. Martina Lazar Die Fanatischen Vier 40 45 44 129

25. Sinisa Stanojevic MTA 2 42 40 46 128

26. Claudia Schuhmann Vier Schuss zu Viel 43 44 41 128

27. Hanna Schairer ASW Damen 45 42 41 128

28. Elke Haselmaier Maiwanderer 40 42 45 127

29. Stefan Müller Deutsche Bank 3 43 41 43 127

30. Isabel Mück FFN-Mädle 43 40 43 126

31. Oliver Rose Maag Holzbau 3 42 42 42 126

32. Langenkämper Lena DJK-Sportgemeinschaft E... 38 42 45 125

33. Anja Jannack FFN-Mädle 46 39 40 125

34. Simona Vavrova Bizerba 1 35 44 43 122

35. Jennifer Beuter Familie Eggert 42 38 42 122

36. Petra Link Volltreffer 41 41 40 122

37. Marija Duric TSV Schwimmen 2 39 39 43 121

38. Janine Hirschenauer Maler Krimmel 1 39 39 39 117
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39. Sandra Turino KERN Sports Team 32 43 41 116

40. Maria Klein Raben One 41 40 33 114

41. Marianne Härtwig MTA Damen 36 36 38 110

42. Laura Wittner FFN-Mädle 33 31 35 99

43. Anne Schwab DJK-Sportgemeinschaft E... 31 36 32 99

44. Eva Fecht Raben One 31 31 32 94


